

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3458 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 12, delete everything after the first "grants" and insert a semicolon
- 1.3 Page 1, delete line 13
- 1.4 Page 1, line 17, after "abatements" insert "or refunds"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 1, delete everything after "within" and insert "the area consisting of: (1)
- 1.6 all cities and towns bordering Lake Mille Lacs, including any cities completely surrounded
- 1.7 by a town included in this area; (2) the City of Onamia; or (3) the town of Roosevelt."
- 1.8 Page 2, delete subdivision 5
- 1.9 Page 2, line 16, delete "and thereafter" and insert "and expires June 30, 2019"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 34, delete "shall" and insert "may"
- 1.11 Page 2, line 35, after "treasurer" insert "in consultation with Mille Lacs County"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 24, delete "This" and insert "The appropriations under this section are
- 1.13 onetime and are available until June 30, 2019."
- 1.14 Page 3, delete line 25